



SB0810/123423/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

14 MAR 23
09:17:07

BY: Senator A. Washington
(To be offered in the Finance Committee and the Budget and
Taxation Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 810

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the second “the” insert “Children and Youth Division of the”; and in line 5, after “Services” insert “to be administered through the local management boards”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, before “OFFICE” insert “CHILDREN AND YOUTH DIVISION OF THE”.

On page 4, in lines 3, 4, 8, 29, and 31, in each instance, strike “OFFICE” and substitute “CHILDREN AND YOUTH DIVISION OF THE OFFICE”; and in the line 3, after “Program” insert “THROUGH THE LOCAL MANAGEMENT BOARDS”.

On page 5, in lines 8, 16, 22, and 27, in each instance, strike “OFFICE” and substitute “CHILDREN AND YOUTH DIVISION OF THE OFFICE”; and in line 9, after “program” insert “THROUGH THE LOCAL MANAGEMENT BOARDS”.

On page 6, in lines 10 and 24, in each instance, strike “OFFICE” and substitute “CHILDREN AND YOUTH DIVISION OF THE OFFICE”.

On page 7, in lines 13 and 24, in each instance, strike “OFFICE” and substitute “CHILDREN AND YOUTH DIVISION OF THE OFFICE”.

SB0810/123423/01
Amendments to SB 810
Page 2 of 2

A. Washington

On page 8, in lines 8 and 13, in each instance, strike “**OFFICE**” and substitute “**CHILDREN AND YOUTH DIVISION OF THE OFFICE**”.